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All the students of Semester-ll (2020-2021) are required to register themselves for Generic/General Elective (GE)
Papers as following:-

1. Classes for all GE papers will start from 01st Apri, 2021 onwards (See the details of GE Papers being
offered by the college).
2. Students can register themselves with the Teacher concerned/Teacher-in-Charge of the respective

departments and start attending class of GE Paper of their choice during 015t April, 2021 to 14* April,
2021, as per schedule.

3. The allotment of GE paper will be confirmed by the respective departments on 16" April, 2021, on merit
basis, subject to availability of seats.

4. The students are allowed to change the GE paper upto 234 April, 2021 and no change of GE paper will be
permitted thereafter.

It may clearly be noted that all the students of B.A. (Hons), B.Com (Hons) and B.Sc (Hons) courses shall be
required to opt for a Generic/General Elective (GE) paper during Odd and Even semesters in Part-l as per rules.

Further, the students shall not be permitted to opt Generic/General Elective (GE) paper being offered by the parent
department, as per university norms.

The teachers-in-charge of the respective departments may further note that the sanctioned strength of various
departments for Generic/General Elective (GE) Papers of Semester-Il (2020-2021) is as mentioned below. The
provision is subject to revision depending upon the situation.

| S.No. | Department Semester-I| |
| 1. Economics 120 (2 batches)

| 2. Mathematics 120 (2 batches) ‘
3. Other Departments 60 (1 batch) !

The Teachers-in-charge of the respective departments are requested to submit the final list of students offering for
GE paper for their department(s), to the office of the Section Officer (Administration) on or before 28" April, 2021
positively.

NOTES:-

1. The minimum number of students to offer GE Course by a department is 15.

2. All circularsi/guidelines issued by the MHA/UGC/DU with regard to Covid-19 pandemic are to be followed
strictly as per requirement.

3. For clarification, if any, you may e-mail to principal@svc.ac.in

4. Any addendumicorrigendum shall be posted on the college website only.

Disclaimer :- The information regarding examination as displayed on the College Website (www.sve.ac.in) is
subject to correction. Any discrepancy noticed may be reported at principal@svc.ac.in for the, needful P
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Copy to :- Dr Swam Singh, Convener, Academic Planning Committee/Teacher-in- ChargelAdmxssnon m’Charge of the
respective departments, Administrative Officer, Section Officer (Administration), Dealing Assistants/Hands (Administratin),
All concerned, College Notice Board/College Website/File.
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Ref No : SVC/Admn/2020-21/P/1631 31st March, 2021

List of GE courses offered

(Even Mode for the year 2020-2021)
All the students of B.A.(Hons), B.Com(Hons) and B.Sc(Hons) Undergraduate Courses Semester-11 (Part-1) are directed to opt any one GE paper as per details given
here under except the GE paper being offered by the Parent Department within the stipulated period.
Generie Elective - Semester-2 Email of the Teacher-in-Charge
1 Marginalities in Indian Writing —(English GE-1I) english@svc.ac.in
2 Rachnatmak Lekhan —(Hindi GE-II)
3 Individual And Family--(Sanskrit GE-IT) sanskrit@svc.ac.in
4 Introductory Macro Economics—(Economics GE-II) economics@svc.ac.in
D Delhi through the Ages: From Colonial to Contemporary Times--(History GE-II) history@svc.ac.in
6 Politics Of Globalization—(Pol. Science GE-II) politicalscience@svc.ac.in
7 Family And Intimacy-~(Sociology GE-II) sociology@svc.ac.in
8 Creative Writing—(Tamil GE-II) telugu@svc.ac.in
9 Cultural behaviour of Telugu People—(Telugu GE-I1) tamil@svc.ac.in
10 Entrepreneurship—Commerce GE-II) commerce@svc.ac.in ,
11 Linear Algebra—(Mathematics GE-II) mathematics@svc.ac.in _
12 Introduction To Probability —(Statistics GE-1I) statistics@sve.ac.in
13 Techniques in Biochemistry --(Biochemistry GE-II) biochemistry@svc.ac.in “,
14 Plant Ecology And Taxonomy--(Botany GE-II) botany@svc.ac.in
15 Chemical Energetics, Equilibrium And Functional Group (Organic Chemistry)--(Chemistry GE-II) chemistry@svc.ac.in
16 Artificial Intelligence—(Electronics GE-II) electronics@svc.ac.in !
17 Mechanics-~(Physics GE-II) physics@svc.ac.in
18 Human Physiology--(Zoology GE-II) zoology@svce.ac.in
19 Yoga and Stree management (Physical Education GE-II) sports@svc.ac.in
Modification, if any, with regard to Generic Elective(GE), as mentioned above, may kindly be brought to notice of the undersigned immediately,
note: latest by 14th April, 2021 positively.
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